STMicroelectronics - STM32F051R4T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

General operating conditions.
In this case, parts must be ordered at least with the temperature range suffix 6 (see
Section 8: Ordering information).
Note: With this given PDmax we can find the TAmax allowed for a given device temperature range
(order code suffix 6 or 7).
Suffix 6: TAmax = TJmax - (45°C/W × 447 mW) = 105-20.115 = 84.885 °C
Suffix 7: TAmax = TJmax - (45°C/W × 447 mW) = 125-20.115 = 104.885 °C
Example 2: High-temperature application
Using the same rules, it is possible to address applications that run at high ambient
temperatures with a low dissipation, as long as junction temperature TJ remains within the
specified range.
Assuming the following application conditions:
Maximum ambient temperature TAmax = 100 °C (measured according to JESD51-2),
IDDmax = 20 mA, VDD = 3.5 V, maximum 20 I/Os used at the same time in output at low
level with IOL = 8 mA, VOL= 0.4 V
PINTmax = 20 mA × 3.5 V= 70 mW
PIOmax = 20 × 8 mA × 0.4 V = 64 mW
This gives: PINTmax = 70 mW and PIOmax = 64 mW:
PDmax = 70 + 64 = 134 mW
Thus: PDmax = 134 mW
DocID022265 Rev 7 115/122
STM32F051x4 STM32F051x6 STM32F051x8 Ordering information
115
8 Ordering information
For a list of available options (memory, package, and so on) or for further information on any
aspect of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 75. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 051  R  8  T 6 x
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = General-purpose
Sub-family
051 = STM32F051xx
Pin count
K = 32 pins
T = 36 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
User code memory size
4 = 16 Kbyte
6 = 32 Kbyte
8 = 64 Kbyte
Package
H = UFBGA
T = LQFP
U = UFQFPN
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = –40 °C to +85 °C
7 = –40 °C to +105 °C
Options
xxx = code ID of programmed parts (includes packing type)
TR = tape and reel packing
blank = tray packing
DocID022265 Rev 7 119/122
STM32F051x4 STM32F051x6 STM32F051x8 Revision history
121
28-Aug-2015 5
Updated the following:
– DAC and power management feature descriptions in Features
– Table 2: STM32F051xx family device features and peripheral
count
– Section 3.5.1: Power supply schemes
– Figure 13: Power supply scheme
– Table 17: Voltage characteristics
– Table 20: General operating conditions: updated the footnote
for VIN parameter
– Table 28: Typical and maximum current consumption from the
VBAT supply
– Table 52: ADC characteristics
– Table 33: High-speed external user clock characteristics: